
General $1,746,160

Capital Outlay $4,984,861

Special Education $110,259

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.000

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,473,071

$396,933

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,938,270Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $185,575,019

Owner Occupied $11,244,222

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $33,506,520

Total $230,325,761

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

16.9

29.8%

46.1

$60,498Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

8.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 306.057

9-12 9.377

356.650

11.447

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 315.434 368.097

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 383

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 0

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 37.6%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

85.7%

3

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,646

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 383

Educational Funds $25,500

Sparsity $68,266

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 380.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

45

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

15.7

14.6

11.5

14.5

14.2

144

2023-2024 Profile of Eagle Butte School District 20-1

Home County: Dewey

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

24 W Prairie Rd, Eagle Butte, SD  57625

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $8,644,490

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $80,106

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $4,760,263

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$1,213,718

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $3,455

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $107,029

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,425,458

County $10,393

State $2,692,870

Federal $3,255,325

Total $7,384,045

$0

$0

$0

$4,573,650

$534,804

$0

$396,933

$340,264

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$4,573,650 $1,272,001

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$1,559,501

$660,490

$42,967

$370,041

$0

$1,432

$0

$10,041

$0

$0

$0

$9,439

$222,562

$120,572

$419

$121,617

$0

$0

$0

$51,870

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$275,934 $0 $0

$0 $4,139,820 $0

$768,054 $88,238 $0

Salary Property Other

$4,068,578

$0

$0

$988,719

$515,815

$203,596

$0

$290,216

$8,598

$186,884

$0

$0

$0

$74,265

$1,353,315

$0

$0

$227,792

$147,052

$54,713

$0

$55,792

$953

$101,742

$0

$0

$0

$6,151

$214,677

$0

$0

$469,367

$69,275

$11,080

$107,764

$330,163

$17,842

$122,181

$0

$0

$0

$20,472

$389,282

$0

$0

$96,184

$23,986

$6,156

$0

$136,421

$11,501

$90,892

$0

$0

$0

$15,580

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$4,032,056

$24,984

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$26,366

$388

$0

$18,715

$4,491

$0

$0

$3,455

$0

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Eagle Butte School District 20-1

Other Enterprise

$5,997,337

$0 $0

$8,547,734 $4,300,840 $1,678,888Total Expenditures

$6,336,671 $1,947,511 $1,362,820 $770,003 $4,057,040 $53,416


