

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Eagle Butte School District 20-1

24 W Prairie Rd, Eagle Butte, SD 57625 Home County: Dewey Area in Square Miles: 1,646

Student Data		Teaching Staff Dat	American (
Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	383	Average Teacher Salary	\$60,498	(AC
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	383	Avg Years of Experience	16.9	English
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	380.00	% with Advanced Degrees	29.8%	Math
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	0	Certified Instructional Staff	46.1	Reading
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	144	Classroom Staff	1.0	Science
% Special Needs Students*	37.6%			Composite Sc
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**				Number Teste
District Dropout Rate	0.0%			*No ACT data disr
District Attendance Rate	85.7%			ten students
Student to Staff Ratio	8.1			
Number of Graduates	3		State Aid	

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Enrollment Data					
Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership			
РК	0.000	0.000			
KG-8	306.057	356.650			
9-12	9.377	11.447			
Total	315.434	368.097			

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$25,500
* Includes selected expe	nditures from

General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$2,473,071
Special Education Sparsity	\$396,933 \$68,266
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$08,200 \$0
Total State Aid	\$2,938,270

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 **Taxable Valuations**

Agricultural	\$185,575,019
Owner Occupied	\$11,244,222
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$33,506,520
Total	\$230,325,761

College Test CT) *

English	11.5
Math	14.6
Reading	15.7
Science	14.5
Composite Score	14.2
Number Tested	45

splayed when less than nts are reported.

State Aid **Teacher Compensation**

Average Teacher Compensation \$80,106

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,746,160
Capital Outlay	\$4,984,861
Special Education	\$110,259
Impact Aid	\$8,644,490

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$1.574
Capital Outlay	\$0.000
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Eagle Butte School District 20-1

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,425,458	\$0	\$534,804	Impact Aid	\$5,997,337	
County	\$10,393	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$2,692,870	\$0	\$396,933	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$3,255,325	\$4,573,650	\$340,264	Food Service	\$0	\$0
Total	\$7,384,045	\$4,573,650	\$1,272,001	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$4,760,263	\$51,870	\$1,213,718	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$1,559,501	\$0	\$222,562	
Administration Services	\$660,490	\$1,432	\$120,572	
Fiscal Services	\$275,934	\$0	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$4,139,820	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$768,054	\$88,238	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$42,967	\$0	\$419	
Other Support Services	\$370,041	\$10,041	\$121,617	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$3,455	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$107,029	\$9,439	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$8,547,734	\$4,300,840	\$1,678,888	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$4,068,578	\$1,353,315	\$214,677	\$389,282	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$988,719	\$227,792	\$469,367	\$96,184	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$515,815	\$147,052	\$69,275	\$23,986	\$0	\$26,366
Fiscal Services	\$203,596	\$54,713	\$11,080	\$6,156	\$0	\$388
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$107,764	\$0	\$4,032,056	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$290,216	\$55,792	\$330,163	\$136,421	\$24,984	\$18,715
Transportation Services	\$8,598	\$953	\$17,842	\$11,501	\$0	\$4,491
Other Support Services	\$186,884	\$101,742	\$122,181	\$90,892	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,455
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$74,265	\$6,151	\$20,472	\$15,580	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$6,336,671	\$1,947,511	\$1,362,820	\$770,003	\$4,057,040	\$53,416

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.